12 W DC-DC Converter P12C-Series
 Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
● 2:1 Wide Input Range
● 1600 VDC Isolation

current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ.
[%]
Capacitor load
[µF] max. Nominal
[VDC]
Range
[VDC]
No load
[mA]
Full load
[mA]
Single output
P12C122R5S 12 9...18 15 890 2.5 0…3500 85 2000
P12C123R3S 12 9...18 15 1145 3.3 0…3500 87 2000
P12C1205S 12 9...18 15 1165 5.0 0…2400 89 2000
P12C1212S 12 9...18 15 1150 12.0 0…1000 90 430
P12C1215S 12 9...18 15 1150 15.0 0…800 90 300
P12C242R5S 24 18...36 15 445 2.5 0…3500 85 2000
P12C243R3S 24 18...36 15 575 3.3 0…3500 87 2000
P12C2405S 24 18...36 15 580 5.0 0…2400 89 2000
P12C2412S 24 18...36 15 575 12.0 0…1000 90 430
P12C2415S 24 18...36 15 575 15.0 0…800 90 300
P12C482R5S 48 36...75 15 225 2.5 0…3500 84 2000
P12C483R3S 48 36...75 15 285 3.3 0…3500 88 2000
P12C4805S 48 36...75 15 290 5.0 0…2400 89 2000
P12C4812S 48 36...75 15 295 12.0 0…1000 88 430
P12C4815S 48 36...75 15 290 15.0 0…800 89 300
Dual output
P12C1212D 12 9...18 15 1150 ±12.0 ± 0…500 90 2 x 200
P12C1215D 12 9...18 15 1135 ±15.0 ± 0…400 91 2 x 120
P12C2412D 24 18...36 15 575 ±12.0 ± 0…500 90 2 x 200
P12C2415D 24 18...36 15 560 ±15.0 ± 0…400 91 2 x 120
P12C4812D 48 36...75 15 295 ±12.0 ± 0…500 88 2 x 200
P12C4815D 48 36...75 15 290 ±15.0 ± 0…400 89 2 x 120
Specifications
Page 1 of 4
General